PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7359343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALFA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	04/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEER INC
Street Address:	11012 SE 64TH ST
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98006

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17825965

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900
Email: erikat@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: KARL HEFTER
Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110306.409
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL A. HEFTER
SIGNATURE:	/Karl A. Hefter/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment (Alfa to Peer)#page1.tif source=Assignment (Alfa to Peer)#page2.tif source=Assignment (Alfa to Peer)#page3.tif source=Assignment (Alfa to Peer)#page4.tif source=Assignment (Alfa to Peer)#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 060067 FRAME: 0931

507312420

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
Alfa Technologies, Inc.	720 N 10th St. Suite A #346, Renton, WA 98057

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at the address listed above, is the owner of inventions as described and claimed in the following applications and letters patents:

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
United States	62/334,318	May 10, 2016			FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
United States	16/300,028	November 8, 2018	10,747,414	August 18, 2020	FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
United States	16/549,859	August 23, 2019	10,747,415	August 18, 2020	FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
United States	16/988,413	August 7, 2020		-	SELECTION RING USER INTERFACE
United States	17/408,234	August 20, 2021			SELECTION RING USER INTERFACE
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2017/0320 37	May 10, 2017			FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
China	201780042903.8	May 10, 2017			FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
European Patent Convention	17796805.4	May 10, 2017			FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
India	201817046253	May 10, 2017			FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
Korea	10-2018-7035847	May 10, 2017			FLUID TIMELINE SOCIAL NETWORK
United States	62/692,547	June 29, 2018			MULTI- BLOCKCHAIN PROOF-OF- ACTIVITY PLATFORM
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2019/0399 27	June 28, 2019			MULTI- BLOCKCHAIN PROOF-OF- ACTIVITY PLATFORM

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
United States	17/131,405	December 22, 2020			MULTI- BLOCKCHAIN PROOF-OF- ACTIVITY PLATFORM
United States	63/193,408	May 26, 2021			CONTENT NOTIFICATION USING A MULTI- DIMENSIONAL FABRIC INTERFACE
United States	63/194,080	May 27, 2021			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR USING PORTAL SYSTEMS IN AUGMENTED REALITY VIRTUAL ENVIRONMENTS
United States	63/194,082	May 27, 2021			SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SYNCHRONIZATIO N OF MULTIPLE USER DEVICES IN COMMON VIRTUAL SPACES
United States	63/194,085	May 27, 2021			ACCESSING CONTENT USING TIME, TOPIC, AND LOCATION TO TRANSITION BETWEEN DISPLAY MODES
United States	63/193,412	May 26, 2021			DYNAMIC CONTENT DELIVERY BASED ON USER MOVEMENT USING A MULTI- DIMENSIONAL FABRIC INTERFACE
United States	29/764,543	December 30, 2020			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE
Taiwan	110303419	June 30, 2021			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE
Vietnam	3-2021-01716	June 29, 2021			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
China	2021304105605	June 30, 2021			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE
Korea	30-2021-0031160 (M001)	June 30, 2021			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE
Korea	30-2021-0031160 (M002)	June 30, 2021			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE
Korea	30-2021-0031160 (M003)	June 30, 2021			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE
European Community	008596019-0001	June 30, 2021	008596019- 0001	June 30, 2021	SMARTWATCHES
European Community	008596019-0002	June 30, 2021	008596019- 0002	June 30, 2021	SMARTWATCHES
European Community	008596019-0003	June 30, 2021	008596019- 0003	June 30, 2021	SMARTWATCHES
European Community	008596019-0004	June 30, 2021	008596019- 0004	June 30, 2021	SMARTWATCHES
European Community	008596019-0005	June 30, 2021	008596019- 0005	June 30, 2021	SMARTWATCHES
Japan	2021-014203	June 30, 2021			DIGITAL DISPLAY DEVICE
United States	29/764,545	December 30, 2020			SMARTWATCH DISPLAY DEVICE
Vietnam	3-2021-01715	June 29, 2021			SMARTWATCH DISPLAY DEVICE
Korea	30-2021-0031162 (M001)	June 30, 2021			SMARTWATCH DISPLAY DEVICE
Korea	30-2021-0031162 (M002)	June 30, 2021			SMARTWATCH DISPLAY DEVICE
Taiwan	110303418	June 30, 2021			SMARTWATCH DISPLAY DEVICE
Japan	2021-014204	June 30, 2021			SMARTWATCH DISPLAY DEVICE

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address
PEER INC	11012 SE 64th St., Bellevue, WA, 98006

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and the patents and in and to any letters patent that may be granted claiming priority from any of the applications or any letters patent granted on the applications listed herein in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications, said patents, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions or applications in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said inventions, applications, and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

Date 4/1/ar	Alfa Technologies, Inc. (Signatory Signature)	(Assignor)
	(Assignor Signatory Name,	Title)
the person who appeared before me	have satisfactory evidence that, and said person acknowledged that he/s blogies, Inc. and acknowledged it to be his mentioned in the instrument.	_
Date $OY/OI/2022$ Karl He flor (Name of Witness)	Signed at Seathe WA (City, State or Country (Signature of Witness)	
Date	PEER INC (Signatory Signature)	(Assignee)
	164 Juny CEO /(Assignee Signatory Name,	Title)